

# **Public Health Advisory Board**

#### John Coe, MD

Physician Mercy Family Health

#### **Toni Donovan**

Director of Training Shasta Community Health Center

#### Laura Dougan

Director of Clinical Operations Shasta Community Health Center

#### **Deanna Gallagher**

Director
Shasta Thrive / Manter House
District 5 Representative

#### **Sharon Hanson**

Nurse Practitioner Mountain Valleys Medical Center District 3 Representative

#### Kay Kobe

Chiropractor / Business Owner Shasta Lake Chiropractic

#### Kristen Lyons

Chief Executive Officer Shasta Family YMCA

#### Mike Mangas

News Anchor KRCR TV

#### Judith Menoher, Chair

Retired Educator Board Member Dignity Health Connected Living

#### Ann Morningstar

Shasta Mosquito and Vector Control District District 4 Representative

### Elena Paul

Registered Nurse / Community Member District 2 Representative

#### Kristie Stephens

Quality Consultant Department of Veteran's Affairs

### Richard Yoder, MD

Retired Physician Community Volunteer District 1 Representative

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: October 29, 2021 Contact: Sara Westmoreland

Senior Staff Services Analyst, Public Health Branch

phadmin@co.shasta.ca.us

## **Shasta County Public Health Advisory Board Meets**

The Shasta County Public Health Advisory Board will hold a regular meeting Wednesday, November 10, 2021, from noon - 2 p.m. at Shasta County Public Health Branch, 2660 Breslauer Way in Redding and virtually via GoToMeeting. The link will be provided on the meeting agenda.

The Public Health Advisory Board functions pursuant to the *Ralph M. Brown Act* (Govt. Code section 54950 et. seq.). For additional information please contact Sara Westmoreland at <a href="mailto:phadmin@co.shasta.ca.us">phadmin@co.shasta.ca.us</a> or visit <a href="mailto:https://www.co.shasta.ca.us/index/hhsa">https://www.co.shasta.ca.us/index/hhsa</a>.